House Ta-133/1-A, Boishakhi Soroni, Link Road, Middle Badda, Dhaka-1212-

This is to noti$z you that your Tender dated 20.02.2025 for the supply.of Goods and related

Services for "Supily, tnstailations and Integration of DC Power System (Battery) for Transmission

and BTS sites (Lot-03),, the contract Price ofTk 11,85,69,467.00 (Taka Eleven crore eighty-five

lac sixty-nine thousand four hundred sixty-seven only) as corrected and modified in accordance

with the Instructions to Tenderers, has been approved by Project Director, Expansion of Teletalk's

network up to rural areas and Network readiness for 5G Services, Teletalk Bangladesh Limited.

You are thus requested to take following actions:

[...]

House Ta-133ll-A, Boishakhi Soroni, Link Road, Middle Badda, Dhaka-1212.

This is to notifu you that your Tender dated 20.02.2025 for the supply of Goods and related
Services for "supply, Installations and Integration ofDC Power System (Battery) for Transmission
and BTS sites (Lot-04)" the Contract Price of Tk 12,07,03,287 .00 (Taka Twelve crore seven lac
three thousand two hundred eighty-seven only) as corrected and modified in accordance with the
Instructions to Tenderers, has been approved by Project Director, Expansion of Teletalk's network
up to rural areas and Network readiness for 5G Services, Teletalk Bangladesh Limited.

You are thus requested to take following actions:

i. accept in writing the Notification of Award within seven (7) working days of its
issuance pursuant to ITT Sub-Clause 62.1

ii. fumish a Performance Security in the specified format and in the amount of Tk
1,20,70,328.70 (Taka One crore twenty Lac seventy thousand three hundred twenty-
eight taka seventy paisa Only), within fourteen (14) days ofreceipt ofthis Notification
ofAward but not later than 19.05.2024, in accordance with ITT Clause 63.2

iii. sign the Contract within twenty-eight (28) days of issuance of this Notification of
Award but not later thar 02.06.2025, in accordance with ITT Clause 66.2